

Form PTO-1595 101974849	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Pay 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ V	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.1802	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY	
(a) Michael JACKSON	Internal Address:	
(3) Edward E. BALDEK		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	then out it State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 400 At lantic Street	
Other		
(1) October 25, 2001	City: Starn-ford State: C1 Zip: 06921	
(2) October 25, 2001 Execution Date: (3) October 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The second secon	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
• A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/948/382$	1	
Tiled September 6, 2001		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00	
Name: Dava L. C. notrio, Esq		
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
ONOFRIO LAW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account jok	
10071010	ANY HODITIONAL AMOUNT	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 233 Broadway		
Street Address: 233 Broadway Syste 2702	09.0525	
City: NY State: NY Zip: 10279		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Dara L. Cnotice ran & Chiles 12/20/01		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/05/2002 AAHMED1 00000109 090525

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

09948382

PATENT REEL: 012534 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

We, Curtis SMITH, 218 Muirfield Drive, Spartanburg, South Carolina, 29306, a citizen of the United States of America, Ronald SCHAFFER, 232 Parwin Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina, 29303, a citizen of the United States of America, Michael JACKSON, 52 Petigur Drive, Beaufort, South Carolina, 29902, a citizen of the United States of America, Edward E. BALDER, 106 Talbot Road, Savannah, Georgia, 31410, a citizen of the United States of America and George D'Urso, 6046 Delícious Asha Court, Loveland, Ohio, 45140, a citizen of the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a corporation under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut, 06921, United States of America, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, REINFORCING STRIPS FOR CORRUGATED PAPERBOARD AND RELATED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE, filed on September 6, 2001 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/948,382, claiming priority of provisional application Serial Number 60/230,671 filed September 7, 2000, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: October 25, 2001

Curtis SMITH

Executed: October , 2001

Executed: October , 2001

Michael JACKSON

Executed: October , 2001

Edward E. BALDER

Executed: October , 2001

George D'URSO

PATENT REEL: 012534 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT

We, Curtis SMITH, 218 Muirfield Drive, Spartanburg, South Carolina, 29306, a citizen of the United States of America, Ronald SCHAFFER, 232 Parwin Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina, 29303, a citizen of the United States of America, Michael JACKSON, 52 Petigur Drive, Beaufort, South Carolina, 29902, a citizen of the United States of America, Edward E. BALDER, 106 Talbot Road, Savannah, Georgia, 31410, a citizen of the United States of America and George D'Urso, 6046 Delicious Asha Court. Loveland, Ohio, 45140, a citizen of the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a corporation under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut, 06921, United States of America, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, REINFORCING STRIPS FOR CORRUGATED PAPERBOARD AND RELATED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE, filed on September 6, 2001 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/948,382, claiming priority of provisional application Serial Number 60/230,671 filed September 7, 2000, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: October , 2001	<u> </u>
	Curtis SMITH
Executed: October , 2001	Ronald SCHAFFER
Executed: October 25th 2001	Michael JACKSON
Executed: October , 2001	 Edward E. BALDER
Executed: October , 2001	George D'URSO

PATENT REEL: 012534 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT

We, Curtis SMITH, 218 Muirfield Drive, Spartanburg, South Carolina, 29306, a citizen of the United States of America, Ronald SCHAFFER, 232 Parwin Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina, 29303, a citizen of the United States of America, Michael JACKSON, 52 Petigur Drive, Beaufort, South Carolina, 29902, a citizen of the United States of America, Edward E. BALDER, 106 Talbot Road, Savannah, Georgia, 31410, a citizen of the United States of America and George D'Urso, 6046 Delicious Asha Court. Loveland, Ohio, 45140, a citizen of the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a corporation under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut, 06921, United States of America, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, REINFORCING STRIPS FOR CORRUGATED PAPERBOARD AND RELATED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE, filed on September 6, 2001 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/948,382, claiming priority of provisional application Serial Number 60/230,671 filed September 7, 2000, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: October , 2001	
	Curtis SMITH
Executed: October , 2001	Ronald SCHAFFER
Executed: October , 2001	-
Executed: October 74, 2001	Michael JACKSON
Executed: October , 2001	George D'URSO

PATENT RECORDED: 01/18/2002 REEL: 012534 FRAME: 0186